

PRESS INFORMATION

Page 1 (1)

Date

Reference

February 19, 2010

CU 10:004 E

Åke Svensson resigns as President of Saab on September 1 and takes up a position as President of the Association of Swedish Engineering Industries

Åke Svensson, President and CEO of the defence and security company Saab, is appointed President of the Association of Swedish Engineering Industries. He takes up his new position on September 1, 2010, and will remain as President and CEO of Saab until then.

The recruitment of a new President and CEO for Saab begins immediately. The annual general meeting on April 15, 2010 will suggest that Åke Svensson remains a Member of the Board of Saab.

"Saab's yearly export has more than doubled during Åke Svensson's time as President, from just below SEK 8 billion in 2003 to SEK 17 billion in 2009. This has taken place at the same time as sales to Sweden decreased from approximately SEK 9.5 billion to SEK 7.5 billion, mainly due to Sweden cutting orders to the Swedish defence industry," says Marcus Wallenberg, Chairman of the Board of Saab.

"My years with Saab have been fantastic. I'm now looking forward to becoming President of the Association of Swedish Engineering Industries – an important assignment for Swedish industry," says Åke Svensson, President and CEO for Saab.

Saab serves the global market with world-leading products, services and solutions ranging from military defence to civil security. Saab has operations and employees on all continents and constantly develops, adopts and improves new technology to meet customers' changing needs.

For further information, please contact:

Saab Press Centre, +46 (0)734 180 018

www.saabgroup.com

The information is that which Saab AB is required to declare by the Securities Business Act and/or the Financial instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication on February 19 at 08.00.

556036-0793